
 

 

#3238964v1 

 
  

 
AEP Purchase Order: 

 
 
03-00-23-002 

 
 

Effective Date: September 28, 2022 

Seller: Pocahontas Sales and Logistics LLC 
1415 Louisiana Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
 
Attn:  Kai Xia 
Phone:  (510) 402-3456 
Email: kxia@pocallc.com  

Buyer: Wheeling Power Company 
1 Riverside Plaza, 14th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215  
 
Attn: Matt Griffiths 
Phone:  502-271-0675 
Email: mtgriffiths@aep.com  

Primary Plant: 
Email: 

Mitchell 
kmmlfuels@aep.com 

NOTICE OF CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO 
            Term, Quantity, and Price 
                  
Effective April 1, 2024 Buyer and Seller hereby agree to amend the Term, Quantity, and Price sections of the 
above-referenced AEP Purchase Order to state in their entirety as follows:     
 
Term: January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2026 

Quantity:   The total Quantity for the Term is 425,805 Tons, of which 131,208 were delivered in 2023, and the 
remaining tons will be delivered as noted in the below Table 1. 
 

 
 
Quantity to be delivered FOB barge on a mutually agreeable shipment schedule during the Term 
(each barge shall constitute a Shipment). 
 

Price: $162.00 per Ton for the first 179,805 Tons, $160.00 per Ton for the next 54,000, and $117.50 per 
Ton for the remaining Tons of Coal FOB barge at the Designated Delivery Point, except as set forth 
hereafter in Quality Adjustments. 
 

Except as amended herein, all other provisions of the above-referenced AEP Purchase Order shall remain in 
full force and effect.  Please indicate your acceptance by signing in the space provided below and returning by 
email to mtgriffiths@aep.com. 
 
Accepted: 
 

Seller:               Buyer: 
 
Pocahontas Sales and Logistics LLC    Wheeling Power Company 

 
                          
Signature                           Signature 

 
Kai Xia                                                   Joel H. Jansen 
                                                      
President                                                SVP, Regulated Commercial Operations 
                                                               American Electric Power Service Corporation 
                                                               As Agent for Wheeling Power Company 
                                                                
Date:                                                       Date:        

 

Year Tons

2024 102,597

2025 96,000

2026 96,000

5/21/2024 | 11:36 AM EDT 5/28/2024 | 1:00 PM EDT

mailto:mtgriffiths@aep.com

		2024-05-29T10:45:50-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




